
 2023 FALL CLASSIC

CROSSBRED

Farm Name First Name Owner # Premise ID Address City State ZipcodeEmail Phone # Gilts
Childs Derek 152013 0054SLZ N2226 US Hwy 51 ArlingtonWI 53911 tarynlatour29@gmail.com608-438-7567 1

Darling Colby 141795 MN182994 28926 Ulrich Ave WorthingtonMN 56187 darlingseth@hotmail.com507-370-4866 2

Falasco Camdyn 131723 00QMFS2 9948 N 2420 Rd WeatherfordOK 73096 dinafalasco@gmail.com817-565-0450 1

Greiner Cara 138968 00FM1B5 925 E 1100 S Warren IN 46792 jordank12132@gmail.com540-316-8071 1

Gumm Janet 138762 00CSJ3J 12430 7th Street Grove WI 53182 showpigs4ever@yahoo.com262-818-1462 1

Hartman Greg 31365 18332 Hwy 152 Sayre OK 73662 greg.hartman@okstate.edu580-729-0971 1

Hettver Korinne 151828 MN665120 11065 40th Ave SE Granite FallsMN 56241 khettver@hotmail.com320-226-3677 4

Higbie Lane, Calla, Anah, & Elim139022 004TADH 7689 E 301st Street QuenemoKS 66528 ryanhigbie@yahoo.com785-817-1350 2

Kelso Genetiks Karson Kelso 25088 00FODLA 701 Sweet Home Rd Seguin TX 78155 sylvia.kelso@yahoo.com830-305-2617 2

Perkins Robby 104581 00KR8B5 13201 Vicksburg Street Houston TX 77015 cbperkins86@gmail.com713-542-6934 1

Quizz Herefords 122084 00LR4HU 4329 Kite Rd St. Paris OH 43072 mquizz@woh.rr.com 937-215-2580 1

Smith Lylah 147430 00KTG3A 10010 Hwy D BraymerMO 64624 smithfam1201@gmail.com660-973-6381 2

Wood Cooper 104254 00J1RQG PO Box 1090 Antlers OK 74523 cbwood96@gmail.com580-317-5141 1

Wortman Mike 147581 008A3WL 4600 Liberty Union Rd Van WertOH 45891 mwortman87@gmail.com419-513-1108 1

Total = 21
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